4A Women’s  Championship Coach & Conferences:

o

YEAR
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*

SCHOOL
North Pitt

East Lincoln
South Johnston
Fred T. Foard
Union Pines

SCHOOL

Pinecrest

Garner

Fike

Goldsboro

Chapel Hill
Goldsboro
Broughton

Reid Ross
Broughton

North Mecklenburg
Asheville

Vance

Freedom

A.C. Reynolds
McDowell
Pinecrest

Cary

Freedom

Freedom

Hillside

East Wake
Northern Nash
Southeast Raleigh
A.C.Reynolds
Lumberton
Freedom
Seventy-First
Seventy-First
Broughton

South Mecklenburg
South View
Westover

West Charlotte
David Butler
Southwest Guilford
Millbrook
Millbrook

Myers Park

Myers Park
Millbrook
Northwest Guilford
Northwest Guilford
West Forsyth
Zebulon B. Vance
Southeast Raleigh

RECORD
30-0
29-0
21-2
28-1
23-5

RECORD
25-1
28-0
26-3
27-0
24-2
24-5
30-0
27-3
28-1
26-0
30-1
25-3
27-2
29-1
29-1
27-5
29-1
27-1
29-1
25-2
24-6
27-1
29-1
26-3
29-1
27-2
30-1
30-1
24-4
27-3
32-0
30-2
28-3
25-4
30-2
31-2
33-0
30-1
29-1
30-2
30-2
29-2
26-3
26-5
27-1

OPEN CLASSIFICATION
HEAD COACH CONFERENCE
Eldred Mauldin Eastern Plains
Henry Barkley Southern District 7
Tom Jackson Capital Area
Bob Stamey Southern District 7
Carl Salmon Central Tar Heel

4A CLASSIFICATION

HEAD COACH CONFERENCE
James Moore Division 4
Lawrence Dunn Division 5
Eddie Summerlin Division 1
Gerald Whitley Division 2
Sherry Norris Division 6
Mary Bryan Carlyle = Mideastern
Ed Baldwin Cap Eight
Bob Norton Southeastern
Ed Baldwin Cap Nine
Carroll Mizelle Southwest
Dereck Witherspoon Mountain Athletic
Dottie Cobb Pac Six
Marsha Crump Northwestern
Rick High Mountain Athletic
Mike Silver Northwestern
James Moore Southeastern
Debbie Edwards Tri-Six
Marsha Crump Northwestern
Marsha Crump Northwestern
George Williams,Jr. PAC-Six
Ben McKaig Tri-Six
Grover Battle Big East
William Powell Cap Eight
Jim Lankford Mountain Athletic
Danny Graham Southeastern
Jamie Smith Northwestern

Tracie Taylor
Tracie Taylor
Dayne Jordan
Troy Gaston
Brent Barker
Gene Arrington
Reginald Mobley
Stephanie Butler
Jessica Bryan
Chris East

Chris East
Barbara Nelson
Barbara Nelson
Chris East
Darlene Joyner
Darlene Joyner
Brittany Cox
Donnell Rhyne
Nicole Meyers

Mid-Southeastern
Mid-Southeastern
Cap Six
Southwestern
Two Rivers
Mid-Southeastern
MECA Seven
Southwestern
Piedmont Triad
Cap Eight

Cap Eight
Southwestern
Southwestern
Cap Eight
Piedmont Triad
Piedmont Triad
Central Piedmont
[-Meck

CAP 7

MVP

MVP

Andrea Stinson, North Meck
Rhonda Mapp, Asheville

Shannon Young, Vance

Kenda Walker, Freedom

Tara Saunooke, A.C. Reynolds
Tammy McEntire, McDowell
Charlette Hargrove, Pinecrest
Karen Curtis, Cary

Natasha Davis, Freedom

Amber Snipes &Tara Ramsey,Freed’'m
Jamie McDonald, Hillside

Shaneka Ellis, East Wake

Carisse Moody, Northern Nash
Jessica Hawkins,Southeast Raleigh
Lauren Trantham, A.C. Reynolds
Yolanda Jones, Lumberton

Kerri Gordin, Freedom

LaToya Pringle, Seventy-First
LaToya Pringle, Seventy-First
Jasmine Newkirk, Broughton

Joy Cheek, South Mecklenburg
Amber Calvin, South View

Tequila Jones, Westover

Christal Caldwell, West Charlotte
Cierra Burdick, David Butler
Jessica Pone, Southwest Guilford
Briana Day, Millbrook

Briana Day, Millbrook

Rydeiah Rogers, Myers Park
Rydeiah Rogers, Myers Park

Kai Crutchfield, Millbrook
Elizabeth Kitley, Northwest Guilford
Elizabeth Kitley, Northwest Guilford
Callie Scheier, West Forsyth

No Game

No Game

*Cancelled State Championship Games (COVID-19 Pandemic) Co-Champions declared by NCHSAA Board of Directors



3A Women’s Championship Coach & Conference::

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*

SCHOOL

Bandys

Enka

Graham

Clyde Erwin
SouthWest Edgecombe
SouthWest Edgecombe
Enka

North Iredell

West Caldwell
West Caldwell
Trinity

Trinity

Pisgah

North Iredell

West Henderson
Fred T. Foard

High Point Central
West Carteret
Hickory

SouthW’st Edgecombe
High Point Central
Hickory

Hickory

East Henderson
Carver

High Point Central
Asheville

Asheville

Asheville
Beddingfield
Carver

Concord

Dudley

Forestview

South Central
Harding University
Harding University
Chapel Hill
Hickory

Freedom

Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
E.E. Smith

RECORD
29-0
29-2
25-2
28-2
31-0
30-0
26-3
28-2
26-1
30-1
23-4
25-2
28-4
23-5
29-1
29-1
31-0
28-2
27-3
31-0
22-9
31-1
32-0
28-2
30-0
31-1
29-2
28-1
32-0
30-0
29-3
31-2
30-3
27-2
28-4
26-3
24-4
32-0
27-0
32-0
31-1
28-4
27-3
30-1
31-1

HEAD COACH
Bill Bost

Bill Rucker
Don Amos

Jeff Connor
Sandra Langley
Sandra Langley
Susie DeWeese
Danny Davis
Karen Trivett
Karen Trivett
Renee Hayes
Renee Hayes
Tom Nix

Doug Chilton
Jan Stanley
Brian Brown
Kenny Carter
Phyllis Willis
David Elder
Sandra Langley
Kenny Carter
David Elder
David Elder
Mike Pryor
Gerald Carter
Kenny Carter
Sonita Gibbs
Sonita Gibbs
Sonita Gibbs
Debra Pegram
Gerald Carter
Angela Morton
Kris Britton
Ken Beaty
Mary Bryan Carlyle
Anthony Jones
Anthony Jones
Sherry Norris
Barbara Helms
Amber Reddick
Kim Furlough
Kim Furlough
Rachel Clark
Rachel Clark
Latanya Hardy

CONFERENCE
Southern District 7
Parkway
Mid-State East
Parkway

Eastern Carolina
Eastern Carolina
Mountain Athletic
Western Piedmont
Northwestern

Big Six
Tri-County
Tri-County
Mountain Athletic
Foothills
Mountain Athletic
Big Six

Piedmont Athletic
Coastal

Western Piedmont
Big Eight

North Piedmont
Western Foothills
Western Foothills
Mountain Athletic
Piedmont Triad
Tri-County
Mountain Athletic
Mountain Athletic
Mountain Athletic
Eastern Carolina
Piedmont Triad
South Piedmont
Triad

Big South

Coastal

MEGA Seven
MEGA Seven

Big Eight
Northwestern
Northwestern
Mid-State
Mid-State
Mid-Piedmont
Mid-Piedmont
Patriot 3A/4A

MVP

Schonna Banner, West Caldwell
Gail White, Trinity

LeAnn Kennedy, Trinity

Vickie Henson, Pisgah

Rhoda Jones, N Iredell

Josie Youngblood, W Henderson
Kristin Teague, Fred T. Foard
Tina McNeil, HP Central

Akilah Johnson, W Carteret
Datishella Byrd, Hickory
Tynesha Lewis, SW Edgecombe
Mandy Hall, High Point Central
Shirena James, Hickory

Alicia Abernathy, Hickory

Nicki Fauntleroy, East Henderson
Porsche Jones, Carver

Leslie Cook, High Point Central
Tootie Smith, Asheville
Rashanda McCants, Asheville
Danielle Burgin, Asheville
Jacobia Lucas, Beddingfield
Brittany Strachan, Carver

Nyshia Hammonds. Comcord
Helen Terry, Dudley

Shannon Smith, Forestview
Janesha Ebron, South Central
Abrea Harris, Harding University
Abrea Harris, Harding University
Raziyah Farrington, Chapel Hill
Danasia Witherspoon, Hickory
Ariyana Williams, Freedom
Elissa Cunane, Northern Guilford
Kassie Robakiewicz, Northern Gu

ilford

Kennedi Simmons, Southeast Guilford

No Game
No Game

*Cancelled State Championship Games (COVID-19 Pandemic) Co-Champions declared by NCHSAA Board of Directors




2A Women’s Cham

pionship Coach & Conferencer:

BT

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*

SCHOOL

Elm City

Chatham Central
Central Davidson
Union

Bandys

Bandys

Parkwood
Southwest Guilford
Southwest Guilford
West Davidson
Bandys

Bandys

Clinton

Clinton

Madison
Newton-Conover
Monroe

Bandys

Ledford

Mitchell

Ledford

East Duplin

High Point Central
Ledford

High Point Central
Ledford

Mitchell

Salisbury
SouthWest Edgecombe
Farmville Central
Smoky Mountain
East Davidson
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Jordan-Matthews
Kinston

T.W. Andrews
Wilkes Central
North Pitt

Clinton

North Pitt
Mountain Heritage
Newton-Conover
Farmville Central

RECORD
25-0
24-4
25-5
28-2
28-1
29-2
30-1
31-0
27-3
29-1
25-5
32-1
27-0
24-1
25-5
27-1
24-5
29-0
29-3
27-4
28-2
29-0
28-2
30-2
30-0
32-0
25-6
31-0
30-1
26-3
30-1
28-4
29-3
29-0
27-1
31-0
27-4
25-5
26-4
31-1
30-2
26-5
29-0
29-2
25-3

HEAD COACH
Eddie Summerlin
Marlin Scott
Gary Ball
Mitchell Naylor
Mike Matheson
Mike Matheson
Bobby Lutz
Donna Brewer
Tammy Strickland
Roxanne Smith
Mike Matheson
Mike Matheson
Karen Fox
Karen Fox

Ricky McDevitt
Sylvia White
Tony Byrum
Karen Wimberly
John Ralls

Karen Cook
John Ralls

Jerry Hunter
Kenny Carter
John Ralls
Kenny Carter
John Ralls

Bruce Wordy
Jennifer Shoaf
Sandra Langley
Denitra Hayes
Cindi Simmons
Terry Allmon
Andrew Mitchell
Andrew Mitchell
Christopher McNeil
Jeff Stutts
Hubert Quinerly
John Shearin
Scott Waugh
Yolanda Bowden
Chris Owens
William Knight
Susie Shelton
Sylvia White
Hollis Harper

CONFERENCE
Eastern Plains
Central Tar Heel
Central Carolina
East Waccamaw
Southern District 7
Southern District 7
Rocky River
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Southern District 7
Southern District 7
East Central

East Central
Western Highlands
Southern District 7
Rocky River
Southern District 7
Central Carolina
Western Highlands
Central Carolina
East Central
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Western Highlands
Central Carolina
Eastern Plains
Eastern Plains
Western Athletic
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Central Carolina
Mid-State

Eastern Plains
PAC-6

Mountain Valley
Eastern Plains
Four County
Eastern Plains
Western Highlands
South Fork
Eastern Plains

MVP

Leslie Andrews, West Davidson
Mitzi Yount, Bandys

Mitzi Yount, Bandys

Danyel Parker, Clinton

Tonya Sampson, Clinton

Michelle Johnson, Madison
Shannon Spencer, Newton-Conover
Lavetta Rushing, Monroe

Tiffany Chappell, Bandys

Stacey Hinkle, Ledford

Leslie Burleson, Mitchell

Stacey Hinkle, Ledford

Clifeteana McKiver, East Duplin
Lee Culp, High Point Central
Lindsay Smith, Ledford

Velinda Vuncannon, High Pt Central
Leslie Hinkle, Ledford

Emily Paffrath, Mitchell

Shayla Fields, Salisbury

Monique Hudson, SW Edgecombe
Megan Zullo, Farmville Central
Cetera DeGraffenreid, Smoky Mtn
Anna Freeman, East Davidson
Shanequa Phifer, Salisbury
Shanequa Phifer, Salisbury
Brielle Blair, Salisbury

Mylia Garner, Jordan-Matthews
Lydia Rivers, Kinston

Imani Watkins, T.W. Andrews
Laken Blackburn, Wilkes Central
Nyjanique Langley, North Pitt
Mikayla Boykin, Clinton
Nyjanique Langley, North Pitt
Hannah Tipton, Mountain Heritage
No Game

No Game

*Cancelled State Championship Games (COVID-19 Pandemic) Co-Champions declared by NCHSAA Board of Directors



1A Women’s Cham

pionship Coach & Conferencer:

BT

YEAR
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020*

SCHOOL

Andrews

John Wilkinson
John Wilkinson
Parkton
Chocowinity
Hiwassee Dam

E. NC School for Deaf
Orrum

Orrum

Chatham Central
Hendersonville
Hayesville
Hayesville
Hayesville
Hayesville
Hayesville
Hayesville
Lakewood

Murphy

Cherokee

Murphy

Union

Chatham Central
Chatham Central
East Surry
Thomasville
Thomasville
Thomasville
Thomasville
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Bishop McGuinness
Winston-Salem Prep
Winston-Salem Prep
Mount Airy

Mount Airy
Pamlico County
Murphy

Weldon

RECORD
29-0
26-0
24-5
28-0
29-0
30-1
20-5
29-0
30-0
28-3
25-4
31-0
27-2
25-4
28-1
27-2
28-2
26-2
22-2
22-7
27-2
28-0
30-1
25-4
28-3
28-3
32-0
30-1
32-0
31-0
32-1
26-6
29-4
23-7
26-6
27-5
25-7
29-4
24-3
28-3
29-2
27-2
29-2
30-0
27-1

HEAD COACH
Ken Solesbee
Doug Barnes
Charlotte Lathom
Debbie Madden
Larry Knox
Walter Clonts
James Lamm
Mike Cafaro
Mike Cafaro
Gerald Binkley
Jack Johnson
Darryl McClure
Darryl McClure
Darryl McClure
Darryl McClure
Darryl McClure
Darryl McClure
Thomas Best
Cissy Dyer
Keith Pinnix
Cissy Dyer

Julie Hunter
Gerald Binkley
Gerald Binkley
Robert Smith
Eric Rader

Eric Rader

Eric Rader

Eric Rader
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Brian Robinson
Eugene Love
Eugene Love
Angela Mayfield
Angela Mayfield
April Rose

Ray Gutierrez
Grady Williams

CONFERENCE
Smoky Mountain

Beaufort-Hyde-Martin
Beaufort-Hyde-Martin

Cape Fear
Tobacco Belt
Smoky Mountain
Carolina
Tri-County
Tri-County
Central Tar Heel
Appalachian
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Carolina

Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Smoky Mountain
Three Rivers
Central Tar Heel
Central Tar Heel
Northwest
Yadkin Valley
Yadkin Valley
Yadkin Valley
Yadkin Valley
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Coastal Plains

Big Smoky Mountain

Tar Roanoke

MVP

Tracy Mclver, Chatham Central
Andrea Carter, Hendersonville
Alice Calder, Hayesville

Lori Powell, Hayesville

Christy Cagle, Hayesville
Christy Cagle, Hayesville

Laura Cottrell, Hayesville

Beth Hall, Hayesville

Chasity Melvin, Lakewood
Kristy Kent, Murphy

Peaches Squirrell, Cherokee
Tabitha Kephart, Murphy
April Cromartie, Union

Crissy Marsh, Chatham Central
Randi Jo Kivett, Chatham Central
Kelley Karns, East Surry

Erin Crowder, Thomasville
Erin Crowder, Thomasville
Charnette Davis, Thomasville
Wudi Alford, Thomasville
Katheryn Lyons, Bishop

Erinn Thompson, Bishop
Erinn Thompson, Bishop
Megan Buckland, Bishop
Megan Buckland, Bishop
Megan Buckland, Bishop
Sammi Goldsmith, Bishop
Julia Brown, Bishop

Julia Brown, Bishop

Dominque Claytor, W-Salem Prep
Jada Craig, Winston-Salem Prep
Jo Snow, Mount Airy

Jo Snow, Mount Airy

Jainaya Jones, Pamlico County
No Game

No Game

*Cancelled State Championship Games (COVID-19 Pandemic) Co-Champions declared by NCHSAA Board of Directors



